miniland

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Miniland S.A.

P.Ind. La Marjal | C/ La Patronal 8-10
03430 Onil, Alicante. Spain , =
Costumer Service: + 34 966 557 775 e =
www.minilandbaby.com

miniland@miniland.es

We declare under our own responsibility that the product:
pack-2-go naturRound - Miniland Baby - 89267 - 89268 - Miniland, S.A.

to which this declaration refers conforms with the relevant standards or other standardising
documents:

- Determination of Heavy Metals content. With reference to US EPA Method 3052:1996.

- BS EN 15284:2007 Materials and articles in contact with food stuffs.

- §30 and §31 LFGB Regulation (EC) 1935/2004. With reference to §64 LFGB L00.90-6.

- By reference to EU 10/2011 for selection of test condition. With reference to EN 1186-1:2002
for selection of test methods.

- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendments on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food. With reference to EN 13130-1:2004 for test preparation method.

- Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine in accordance with Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments relating to plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with foodstuffs. Sample preparation with reference to EN 13130-1: 2004.

- Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendments, on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food or foodstuffs. With reference to Regulation EN13130-3:2004 for test method.

- In accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5. With reference to EN 1186-
1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods.

- Regulation (EC) No 850/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on persistent
organic pollutants as regards Annex | and its amendment Regulation (EU) 2015/2030.

- REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemical substances)

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006).

Onil, Alicante, Spain. 7 January 2019

Signed by:
P.P. José Verdu Francés 1r|° [mlnllnnn]
Min“and SA EDUCATIONAL -BABY

__——minilandgroup.com




